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Sector Total Cost Market Value

Portfolio Security ID

Security Ticker Region Industry Market Cap No. of shares Price

31/12/2025 SICEFESG AEADBUHE Abu Dhabi Islamic Bank AEA000801018 ADIB UH AED  United Arab Emirates ~ MIDEAST Financials Banks 20,528.82 267,746 20.76 971,675.70 1,513,356.46 1.40%
31/12/2025 SICEFESG HKAIAGRPE Aia Group Ltd HK0000069689 1299 HK HKD  Hong Kong EASTASIA  Financials Insurance 107,883.31 310,800 79.90 2,612,668.97 3,190,456.74 2.95%
31/12/2025 SICEFESG TW3661TTE Alchip Technologies Ltd KYG022421088 3661 TT TWD Taiwan EASTASIA  Information Technology Semiconductors & Semiconductor 9,064.07 16,000 3510.00 1,433,197.64  1,787,368.12 1.65%
31/12/2025 SICEFESG PLALEPWE Allegro.Eu LU2237380790 ALE PW PLN  Poland EASTEURO Consumer Discretionary Consumer Disc Dist & Retail 9,119.16 171,091 31.02 1,629,460.34  1,476,202.39 1.36%
31/12/2025 SICEFESG TWANDTECHE Andes Technology TW0006533003 6533 TT TWD Taiwan EASTASIA Information Technology Semiconductors & Semiconductor 425.61 125,000 240.00 1,259,186.96  954,790.66 0.88%
31/12/2025 SICEFESG CNANTASPE Anta Sports Products Ltd KYG040111059 2020 HK HKD  China EASTASIA  Consumer Discretionary ~ Consumer Durables & Apparel 28,951.53 155,200 80.55 1,682,713.35  1,606,136.06 1.48%
31/12/2025 SICEFESG INAPHSE Apollo Hospitals Enterprise INE437A01024 APHS IN INR India SEASIA Health Care Health Care Equip & Services 11,278.09 15,336 7042.50 1,204,973.44  1,201,652.21 1.11%
31/12/2025 SICEFESG IDBKMANE Bank Mandiri Tbk Pt 1D1000095003 BMRI1J IDR Indonesia SEASIA Financials Banks 28,382.33 4,467,500 5100.00 1,357,128.98  1,366,371.81 1.26%
31/12/2025 SICEFESG PLBFTPWE Benefit Systems Sa PLBNFTS00018 BFT PW PLN  Poland EASTEURO Industrials Commercial & Pro Services 3,198.11 1,656 3510.00 1,382,247.21  1,616,755.67 1.49%
31/12/2025 SICEFESG ZABOXSJE Boxer Retail Group Ltd ZAE000339891 BOX SJ ZAR  South Africa AFRICA Consumer Staples Consumer Stp Dist & Retail 1,965.95 361,471 71.35 1,279,015.94  1,556,484.96 1.44%
31/12/2025 SICEFESG TWCHROMAE Chroma Ate Inc TWO0002360005 2360 TT TWD Taiwan EASTASIA  Information Technology Tech Hardware & Equip 10,502.76 61,000 775.00 620,426.61 1,504,590.95 1.39%
31/12/2025 SICEFESG MSCI9740702 Contemporary Amp A(Hk-C) CNE100003662 300750 C2 CNY China EASTASIA  Industrials Capital Goods 241,505.07 52,900 367.26 1,827,841.09 2,780,142.67 2.57%
31/12/2025 SICEFESG INCREDAGE Creditaccess Grameen INE741K01010 CREDAG IN INR India SEASIA Financials Financial Services 2,270.73 82,958 1273.60 1,146,968.37  1,175,523.08 1.09%
31/12/2025 SICEFESG KRDONGBUILE Db Insurance Co Ltd KR7005830005 005830 KS KRW  South Korea EASTASIA  Financials Insurance 6,417.92 23,988 131100.00  1,879,638.43 2,183,073.69 2.02%
31/12/2025 SICEFESG TWDELTAELCE Delta Electronics Inc TWO0002308004 2308 TT TWD Taiwan EASTASIA  Information Technology Tech Hardware & Equip 79,711.74 85,000 963.00 1,818,713.51  2,605,146.32 2.41%
31/12/2025 SICEFESG TWEINKHOLE E Ink Holdings Inc TW0008069006 8069 TT TWD Taiwan EASTASIA  Information Technology Tech Hardware & Equip 7,258.99 352,000 198.00 2,541,772.20  2,218,169.67 2.05%
31/12/2025 SICEFESG KREUGENEE Eugene Technology Co Ltd KR7084370006 084370 KS KRW  South Korea EASTASIA  Information Technology Semiconductors & Semiconductor 1,206.59 29,594 75000.00 979,899.97 1,540,765.68 1.42%
31/12/2025 SICEFESG FEE-USD-ADMIN Fee-Usd-Admin USD Cash Cash -2,980 1.00 -2,979.70 -2,979.70 0.00%
31/12/2025 SICEFESG FEE-USD-AUDIT Fee-Usd-Audit USD Cash Cash -16,929 1.00 -16,929.39 -16,929.39 -0.02%
31/12/2025 SICEFESG FEE-USD-CUST Fee-Usd-Cust USD Cash Cash -2,198 1.00 -2,198.24 -2,198.24 0.00%
31/12/2025 SICEFESG FEE-USD-DIRECT Fee-Usd-Direct USD Cash Cash -3,419 1.00 -3,419.43 -3,419.43 0.00%
31/12/2025 SICEFESG FEE-USD-DISTRI Fee-Usd-Distri USD Cash Cash -5,658 1.00 -5,658.37 -5,658.37 -0.01%
31/12/2025 SICEFESG FEE-USD-KIIDPD Fee-Usd-Kiidpd USD Cash Cash -1,502 1.00 -1,502.43 -1,502.43 0.00%
31/12/2025 SICEFESG FEE-USD-LEGAL Fee-Usd-Legal USD Cash Cash 2,640 1.00 2,639.57 2,639.57 0.00%
31/12/2025 SICEFESG FEE-USD-MANCO Fee-Usd-Manco USD Cash Cash -1,433 1.00 -1,432.59 -1,432.59 0.00%
31/12/2025 SICEFESG FEE-USD-MGMT Fee-Usd-Mgmt USD Cash Cash 0 1.00 0.02 0.02 0.00%
31/12/2025 SICEFESG FEE-USD-OTHER Fee-Usd-Other USD Cash Cash -21,274 1.00 -21,274.45 -21,274.45 -0.02%
31/12/2025 SICEFESG FEE-USD-REGUL-3 Fee-Usd-Regul-3 (Flat_Regul) USD Cash Cash -16 1.00 -16.31 -16.31 0.00%
31/12/2025 SICEFESG FEE-USD-REGUL-4 Fee-Usd-Regul-4 (Ucits) USD Cash Cash -2,498 1.00 -2,497.74 -2,497.74 0.00%
31/12/2025 SICEFESG FEE-USD-SUBCUS Fee-Usd-Subcus USD Cash Cash -6,628 1.00 -6,628.46 -6,628.46 -0.01%
31/12/2025 SICEFESG FEE-USD-TAX Fee-Usd-Tax USD Cash Cash -13,332 1.00 -13,331.77 -13,331.77 -0.01%
31/12/2025 SICEFESG FEE-USD-TAX-IN Fee-Usd-Tax-In USD Cash Cash -71,402 1.00 -71,401.57 -71,401.57 -0.07%
31/12/2025 SICEFESG FEE-USD-TRANS Fee-Usd-Trans USD Cash Cash -1,949 1.00 -1,949.33 -1,949.33 0.00%
31/12/2025 SICEFESG CNYMMEADR Full Truck Alliance -Spn Adr US35969L1089 YMM US USD China EASTASIA  Industrials Transportation 11,222.44 131,700 10.73 1,695,555.39  1,413,141.00 1.31%
31/12/2025 SICEFESG MXGENTERAMME Gentera Sab De Cv MX01GEOE0004 GENTERA* MM MXN  Mexico LATIN Financials Financial Services 4,045.08 628,200 46.08 1,322,104.07  1,610,025.64 1.49%
31/12/2025 SICEFESG IDGRABUSE Grab Holdings Ltd - CI A KYG4124C1096 GRAB US USD  Indonesia SEASIA Industrials Transportation 20,329.95 419,800 4.99 1,841,370.91  2,094,802.00 1.94%
31/12/2025 SICEFESG MXGRUPOE Grupo Financiero Banorte-O MXP370711014 GFNORTEOMM  MXN  Mexico LATIN Financials Banks 26,104.75 225,000 166.94 1,737,015.87  2,089,129.29 1.93%
31/12/2025 SICEFESG TW3680TTE Gudeng Precision Industrial TWO0003680005 3680 TT TWD Taiwan EASTASIA  Information Technology Semiconductors & Semiconductor 1,089.54 119,000 356.00 1,431,795.42  1,348,291.72 1.25%
31/12/2025 SICEFESG INHDFCADR Hdfc Bank Ltd-Adr US40415F1012 HDB US USD India SEASIA Financials Banks 187,384.15 137,966 36.54 4,276,432.65 5,041,277.64 4.66%
31/12/2025 SICEFESG TWHONHAE Hon Hai Precision Industry TWO0002317005 2317 1T TWD Taiwan EASTASIA  Information Technology Tech Hardware & Equip 102,570.13 332,000 230.50 2,390,921.50 2,435,543.67 2.25%
31/12/2025 SICEFESG KZKSPIUSADR Jsc Kaspi.Kz Adr US48581R2058 KSPIUS USD  Kazakhstan EASTEURO Financials Financial Services 14,905.99 9,193 78.13 788,097.58 718,249.09 0.66%
31/12/2025 SICEFESG CNBZE Kanzhun Ltd - Adr US48553T1060 BZ US USD China EASTASIA  Industrials Commercial & Pro Services 9,808.16 98,303 20.38 1,811,813.89  2,003,415.14 1.85%
31/12/2025 SICEFESG CNBEKEE Ke Holdings Inc-Adr US4824971042 BEKE US USD China EASTASIA  Real Estate Real Estate Mgmt & Dev 18,450.71 56,512 15.76 1,011,727.97  890,629.12 0.82%
31/12/2025 SICEFESG INMHIDLIGDR Mahindra & Mahindra-Spon Gdr USY541641194 MHID LI USD India SEASIA Consumer Discretionary Automobiles & Components 51,482.09 37,927 41.40 1,396,188.48 1,570,177.80 1.45%
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SPOT437170

BRNUE
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KRHYUNOE

KRSKSQUARE

MSCI9770602

TWTSMCE

CNTENCEE

BRTOTS3E

TWUNIMTCE

TWUNIMTCRTS

MXWALME

MYMYEGE

Marico Ltd
Mercadolibre Inc

Mobile World Investment Corp

Nt-Usgb 02/01/2026 Buy Usd Sell Gbp 1.34985

Nt-Usgb 02/01/2026 Buy Usd Sell Gbp 1.34985

Nu Holdings Ltd/Cayman Isl-A
Pb Fintech Ltd

Raia Drogasil Sa

Rede Dor Sao Luiz

Samsung Electr-Gdr Reg S
Samsung Electronics Co Ltd

Sea Ltd-Adr

Shenzhen Inovance Technology Co. Ltd.

Sicefesg Aed Current Account
Sicefesg Brl Current Account
Sicefesg Eur Current Account
Sicefesg Gbp Current Account
Sicefesg Inr Current Account
Sicefesg Krw Current Account
Sicefesg Mxn Current Account
Sicefesg Twd Current Account
Sicefesg Usd Current Account
Sicefesg Vnd Current Account
Sicefesg Zar Current Account
Sieyuan Electric A(Hk-C)

Sk Hynix Inc

Sk Square Co Ltd

Sunresin New A (Hk-C)
Taiwan Semiconductor Manufac
Tencent Holdings Ltd

Totvs Sa

Unimicron Technology Corp
Unimicron Technology -Rights
Walmart De Mexico-Ser V

Zetrix Ai Bhd

INE196A01026
US58733R1023

VNOOOOOOMWGO

KYG6683N1034
INE417T01026
BRRADLACNORO
BRRDORACNORS
US7960508882
KR7005930003
US81141R1005

CNE100000V46

CNEO00001KM8
KR7000660001
KR7402340004
CNE100002136
TW0002330008
KYG875721634
BRTOTSACNORS8
TWO0003037008
N.A.
MX01WA000038

MYQ013800006
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Consumer Staples
Consumer Discretionary
Consumer Discretionary
Not classified

Not classified

Financials

Financials

Consumer Staples
Health Care

Information Technology
Information Technology
Consumer Discretionary

Industrials

Industrials

Information Technology
Industrials

Materials

Information Technology
Communication Services
Information Technology
Information Technology
Information Technology
Consumer Staples

Industrials

Food, Beverage & Tobacco
Consumer Disc Dist & Retail
Consumer Disc Dist & Retail
Not classified

Not classified

Banks

Insurance

Consumer Stp Dist & Retail
Health Care Equip & Services
Tech Hardware & Equip
Tech Hardware & Equip
Consumer Disc Dist & Retail

Capital Goods

Capital Goods

Semiconductors & Semiconductor

Capital Goods

Materials

Semiconductors & Semiconductor

Media & Entertainment
Software & Services

Tech Hardware & Equip
Tech Hardware & Equip
Consumer Stp Dist & Retail

Commercial & Pro Services

10,851.98
102,117.31

6,155.30

80,893.61
9,407.57
7,505.16
16,979.56
489,198.88
495,076.43
75,523.98

29,069.83

17,200.72
329,709.15
33,856.14
4,480.99
1,280,883.75
702,908.41
4,606.66

10,837.77

53,952.40

1,560.87

97,621
670
514,700
-172

233
88,900
103,927
318,648
183,294
656
31,236
6,955
134,100
350
646,672
1,415
2,809

2
3,076,222
0
1,146,372
3,788,400
683,437,810
0

132,700
10,517
8,127
204,750
227,000
113,700
124,200
203,000
4,578
413,765

5,992,632

750.60

2014.26

88400.00

100.00

100.00

16.74

1825.60

23.45

40.61

2066.00

119900.00

127.57

75.33

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

154.59

651000.00

368000.00

61.75

1550.00

599.00

42.08

220.00

104.00

56.13

0.81

767,038.97
1,213,194.07
1,391,778.05
0.00

0.00
1,378,536.74
1,828,712.06
1,080,177.13
1,007,198.92
1,070,745.83
2,213,940.28
1,234,142.95
1,674,902.14
400.88
194,528.96
1,931.80
4,062.96
12,600.58
32,536.03
18,276.80
51,593.70
3,788,399.79
27,044.80
8,406.26
1,297,532.68
1,302,938.84
480,023.03
1,433,683.92
5,670,586.21
5,111,257.85
687,413.59
1,127,881.59
0.00
1,407,566.30

1,061,163.02

Please note that the above report (the "Report") of the Fund/Account (the "Account") has been prepared by Ashmore Investment Management Limited (*Ashmore") in good faith based upon information held on our own records. Our records do not represent the official value or accounting record of the Account, which is the responsibility of the Account's Administrator and/or
Custodian (referred to herein as as the "Administrator"). Please note that our records may differ from the Administrator due, for example, to different price sources and the exclusion of certain accounting data data that forms part of the full official valuation.

Ashmore makes no representation or warranty, express or implied, as to the accuracy, completeness or correctness of the report data nor the information and sources upon which it is based. The report has not been referred to, approved or authorized by the Account's management, administrator, custodian (each as referred to in the Account's prospectus, Scheme particular,

Information memorandum, investment management agreement or formative documentation (the "Documentation")), nor any affiliate of Ashmore. Independently calculated valuations for the Account are prepared by the Administrator in accordance with the tems set out in the Account's documentation.

Ashmore, its affiliates and their respective officers, employees, representatives and agents shall not be liable in any respect whatsoever for any loss or damage, whether direct, indirect, consequential or otherwise arising out of or in connection with the report.

The report does not constitute an inducement to invest in the Account, to increase or reduce an allocation to the Account, or an offer to sell, purchase, subscribe for or otherwise invest in units/shares of the Account as the case may be. The report is provided for information purposes only on the express understanding that its contents will be maintained in the strictest
confidence and not passed to any third party for any reason, and that by accepting it, the recipient agrees that the information will not be used as a basis for trading in the units/shares or increasing or reducing an allocation to the Account, as the case may be.

This document is issued by Ashmore Investment Management Limited (61 Aldwych, London WC2B 4AE), which is authorised and regulated by the Financial Services Authority.

815,251.58
1,349,554.20
1,730,018.25
-231.93
232.75
1,488,186.00
2,110,930.10
1,363,619.80
1,358,377.54
1,355,296.00
2,599,837.84
887,249.35
1,445,554.69
95.29
118,011.25
1,662.25
3,778.35
0.02
2,135.45
0.00
36,484.85
3,788,399.79
25,986.23
0.02
2,935,554.19
4,752,745.13
2,076,107.04
1,809,250.30
11,198,103.15
8,750,086.72
953,754.46
1,421,365.03
15,152.91
1,291,728.33

1,196,163.61
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